

GRETCHEN WHITMER
GOVERNOR

STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

MARLON I. BROWN, DPA DIRECTOR

April 23, 2025

Kamita Bell Humanity Outreach Inc. 24613 Hopkins St. Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

RE: License #: AS820412946

Humanity Outreach 14927 Sorrento St. Detroit, MI 48227

Dear Ms. Bell:

Attached is the Addendum to the Original Licensing Study Report for the above referenced facility.

Please review the enclosed documentation for accuracy and contact me with any questions. In the event that I am not available, and you need to speak to someone immediately, please contact the local office at (313) 456-0439.

Sincerely,

K. Robinson, MSW, Licensing Consultant Bureau of Community and Health Systems Cadillac Pl. Ste 9-100

3026 W. Grand Blvd Detroit, MI 48202 (313) 919-0574

enclosure

MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS BUREAU OF COMMUNITY AND HEALTH SYSTEMS ADDENDUM TO ORIGINAL LICENSING STUDY REPORT

I. IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

License #: AS820412946

Licensee Name: Humanity Outreach Inc.

Licensee Address: 24613 Hopkins St.

Dearborn Heights, MI 48125

Licensee Telephone #: (248) 327-0599

Administrator/Licensee Designee: Kamita Bell

Name of Facility: Humanity Outreach

Facility Address: 14927 Sorrento St.

Detroit, MI 48227

Facility Telephone #: (248) 677-6340

Capacity: 5

Program Type: PHYSICALLY HANDICAPPED

DEVELOPMENTALLY DISABLED

MENTALLY ILL ALZHEIMERS

AGED

II. Purpose of Addendum

To lower the age requirement from 40 years plus to 18 years old.

III. Methodology

On 3/8/25, licensee designee, Kamita Bell submitted a modification request to have the age requirement lowered to accept adults 18 years and older for placement.

IV. Description of Findings and Conclusions

On 3/8/25, Kamita Bell submitted a revised Program Statement and Admission Policy that lowers the age requirement for placement at the Humanity Outreach facility in Detroit, Michigan. Ms. Bell's goal is to expand the age group to offer placement to younger adults in need of adult foster care services. Based on these findings, the modification request is approved.

V. Recommendation

I recommend the terms of the license be modified to change the age range of residents to 18 - 99 years old.

04/23/25

K. Robinson

Date

Licensing Consultant